NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

	cordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Kentuc		es notice of its	
	t to file an application for See attached caption ter than December 1, 2017 and to use			
no iai	er than becember 1, 2017 and to use	e the electronic filing procedures set forth in the	at regulation.	
	Kentucky Power Company fur	ther states that:		
			Yes No	
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commiss application and advise it of that number as so		Yes No	
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;			
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;			
4.	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities	to receive electronic transmissions;	X	
5.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:			
	Name	Electronic Mail Address		
	Mark R. Overstreet	moverstreet@stites.com		
	Katie M. Glass	kglass@stites.com		
	Kentucky Power Regulatory Services	kentucky_regulatory_services@aep.con	n	
6.	It and its authorized representatives listed aborder electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 unless the Public Service Commission directs of	and will fully comply with those procedures		
		Signed		
		Name: Mark R. Overstreet		
		Title: Counsel for Kentucky Power Compa	iny	
		Address: Stites & Harbision PLLC		
		421 West Main St., Frankfort, Kentu	cky 40601	
		Telephone Number: (502) 223-3477		

RECEIVED

NOV 2 2 2017

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In The Matter Of:

```
Electronic Application Of Kentucky Power Company For )
(1) Authority Pursuant To KRS 278.218 To Sell Up To )
400,000 Tons Of Coal Scheduled For Delivery To The ) Case No. 2017-00446
Mitchell Generating Station In 2018; And (2) For All Other )
Required Approvals And Relief )
```